

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India





A Symposium on Securities Market "Capital for Growth"

January 10-11, 2025

In association with









About the Samvad: A Symposium on Securities Market

We are glad to invite academicians, researchers, students and other stakeholders to participate in **Samvad: A Symposium on Securities Market** *organised by SEBI and NISM in association with NSE, BSE, NSDL and CDSL.* The Symposium is scheduled during January 10-11, 2025 in physical mode at NSE, BKC, Mumbai and will also be telecasted live.

The objective of the Annual Symposium is to foster discussion on the way forward for the Indian Securities Market, by bringing together experts and stakeholders in the ecosystem.

Key Themes

Broad symposium themes include the following:

- Ideas on Capital Formation
- RegTech and SupTech
- SSE 2.0: Scaling the Social Impact
- The Future of Market Intermediaries: Adopting Digitization and Al

About SEBI

SEBI is the apex regulator of the Indian securities market. The Preamble of SEBI describes the basic functions of SEBI as ".....to protect the interests of investors in securities and to promote the development of, and to regulate the securities market and for matters connected therewith or incidental thereto.";

For more details, please visit www.sebi.gov.in.





About NISM

The National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM) is a public trust established in 2006 by SEBI. The institute carries out a wide range of capacity building activities at various levels aimed at enhancing the quality standards and increase the participation in the securities markets.

For more details, please visit www.nism.ac.in.

Key Dates:

Dates for the Conference: January 10-11, 2025 Opening of Registration: December 05, 2024 Last Date for Registration: January 02, 2025

How to Register?

All interested participants are required to register through following link or qr code: <u>https://forms.gle/wDjPWj68kfsEEish9</u>



Conference Advisory Committee	
	i Kumar Valsakumar Mr. Sashi Krishnan Sutive Director, SEBI Director, NISM
Conference Program Committee	
SEBI	NISM
Dr. Prabhas Kumar Rath Chief General Manager, SEBI	Mr. Sunil Kadam (Chairman) Registrar, NISM
Ms. Deepthi LS General Manager, SEBI	
Dr. Deepali Dixit Deputy General Manager, SEBI	Mr. Yogesh Dudi Deputy General Manager, SEBI
Conference	Organising Committee
SEBI	NISM
Ms. Meena Gupta Assistant General Manager, SEBI	Mr. Devanathan S Deputy Manager, NISM ©+91-2192-668397 © devanathan@nism.ac.in
Mr. Ashish Kumar Mallik Assistant Manager, SEBI	Ms. Jinal Rohit Sr. Assistant Manager, NISM ©+91-2192-668428 ©jinal.rohit@nism.ac.in

Note: Participants are advised to keep visiting conference website to get updates on the conference.

National Institute of Securities Markets

NISM Registered Office

5th Floor, NCL Cooperative Society, Plot No. C-6, E-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, 400051 Tel: +91-22-41738822 NISM Campus Plot No. IS-1 & 2, Patalganga Industrial Area, Mohopada, Tal Khalapur, Dist Raigad, Maharashtra-410222 Tel: 02192-668300

NISM Bhavan

Plot No. 82, Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400703 Tel: 022-66735100 Fax: 022-66735110

MISM_Official

onism_official

nismindia

NISMAcademy

in NISM linkedin

NISM Official